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CAMPIONATI NAZIONALI UISP 
CORSA SU STRADA 

Giulianova 13-06-2010 
org. SCOIATTOLI GIALLO ROSSI 

 
    CAT PICCOLI AZZURRI F   MT 200 
 
1°  149   VARANI ASJA  ABRU INDIP. ABRUZZO 19 
2°  163   SCORTICHINI SOFIA MARC INDIP. MARCHE 17 
3°  114   MOOSA RUYA LI07 I FALCHI 15 
4°  134   MOSCA SARA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 14 
5°  111   VISENTIN DAPHNE BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 13 
6°  195   RIZZI  ERIKA FG01 PATT. FOGGIA 12 
7°  167   SBROLLINI MARTINA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 11 
8°  120   ZIGOMI MICHELA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 10 
9°  169   ANTONINI CHIARA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 9 
10° 121  MARCHETTI ILENIA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 8 
11° 122  FOSSATELLI GIULIA  TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 7 
12° 191  DE LAURENTIS GIULIA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 6 
13° 166  DI DOMENICO GRETA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 5 
14° 168  SCARAZZA MARTINA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 5 
15° 150  SANTUCCI LISA AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 5 

 
 
    CAT PICCOLI AZZURRI F   MT 600 
 
1°  149   VARANI ASJA  ABRU INDIP. ABRUZZO 19 
2°  163   SCORTICHINI SOFIA MARC INDIP. MARCHE 17 
3°  169   ANTONINI CHIARA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 15 
4°  195   RIZZI ERIKA FG01 PATT. FOGGIA 14 
5°  134   MOSCA SARA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 13 
6°  121   MARCHETTI  ILENIA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 12 
7°  114   MOOSA RUYA LI07 I FALCHI 11 
8°  122   FOSSATELLI GIULIA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 10 
9°  120   ZIGOMI MICHELA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 9 
10° 111  VISENTIN DAPHNE BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 8 
11° 167  SBROLLINI MARTINA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 7 
12° 191  DE LAURENTIS GIULIA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 6 
13° 150  SANTUCCI LISA AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 5 
14° 168  SCARAZZA MARTINA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 5 
15° 166  DI DOMENICO GRETA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 5 

 
 
    CAT PICCOLI AZZURRI M   MT 200 
 
1°  140   SARCHIAPONE STEFANO PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 19 
2°  116   DEL CHIRICO CRISTIAN LI07 I FALCHI 17 
3°  120   SILVESTRI SIMONE TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 15 
5°  166   ANGELOZZI SIMONE TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 13 
6°  176   GALLI ANDREA MARC INDIP. MARCHE 12 
7°  139   RUFO DINO PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 11 
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8°  156   DI STEFANO ROBERTO AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 10 
9°  147   GIOVANARDI ALESSANDRO BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 9 
10° 121  PANETTI EDOARDO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 8 
11° 130  BRADACH NICOLAS AN12 ARCI MOLINELLI PATT. 7 
12° 126  MARTELLOTTI MATTIA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 6 
13° 125  MAGGIORE SILVIO PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 5 
14° 155  PIZZI SCATENA RAFFAELE AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 5 
15° 146  NEPA ALESSANDRO TE03 TORTOROLLER 5 
16° 124  FATTORI LORENZO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 5 
17° 145  DARIO DANIEL TE03 TORTOROLLER 5 
18° 123  RINALDI ALESSANDRO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 5 
19° 196  ANGELONE EDMONDO FG01 PATT. FOGGIA 5 
      101  PALMIERI NICOLA    

 
 
    CAT PICCOLI AZZURRI M   MT 600 
 
1°  140   SARCHIAPONE STEFANO PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 19 
2°  139   RUFO DINO PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 17 
3°  116   DEL CHIRICO CHRISTIAN LI07 I FALCHI 15 
4°  156   DI STEFANO ROBERTO AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 14 
5°  120   SILVESTRI SIMONE TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 13 
7°  147   GIOVANARDI ALESSANDRO BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 11 
8°  121   PANETTI LEONARDO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 10 
9°  123   RINALDI ALESSANDRO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 9 
10° 125  MAGGIORE SILVIO PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 8 
11° 146  NEPA ALESSANDRO TE03 TORTOROLLER 7 
12° 166  ANGELOZZI SIMONE TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 6 
13° 130  BRADACH NICOLAS AN12 ARCI MOLINELLI PATT. 5 
14° 176  GALLI ANDREA MARC INDIP. MARCHE 5 
15° 126  MARTELLOTTI MATTIA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 5 
16° 155  PIZZI SCATENA RAFFAELE AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 5 
17° 124  FATTORI LORENZO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 5 
18° 145  DARIO DANIEL TE03 TORTOROLLER 5 
19° 196  ANGELONE EDMONDO FG01 PATT. FOGGIA 5 
      101  PALMIERI NICOLA    

 
 
    CAT PRIMAVERA F   MT 200 
 
1°  180   BADIA SARA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 19 
2°  117   CAPPERUCCI KIMBERLY LI07 I FALCHI 17 
3°  146   DE PONTE SARA TE03 TORTOROLLER 15 
4°  104   SBERNARDORI SARA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 14 
5°  121   POPA GIANNINA A.MARIA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 13 
6°  165   PIERDICCA SARA MARC INDIP. MARCHE 12 
8°  148   PAGLIA GIORGIA BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 10 
9°  147   BARBI BEATRICE BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 9 
10° 190  DE REMIGIS GIORGIA ABRU INDIP. ABRUZZO 8 
11° 140  CAPPELLETTI ALICE TE03 TORTOROLLER 7 
12° 171  TRIOZZI ALESSIA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 6 
13° 150  FUMI GRETA LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 5 
14° 178  FAGA  MARTINA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 5 
      169  VERONI SOFIA    

 
 
    CAT PRIMAVERA F   MT 1000 
 
1°  180   BADIA SARA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 19 
2°  117   CAPPERUCCI KIMBERLY LI07 I FALCHI 17 
3°  146   DE PONTE SARA TE03 TORTOROLLER 15 
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4°  194   BERNARDONI SARA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 14 
5°  165   PIERDICCA SARA MARC INDIP. MARCHE 13 
6°  121   POPA GIANNINA A.MARIA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 12 
8°  147   BARBI BEATRICE BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 10 
9°  148   PAGLIA GIORGIA BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 9 
10° 190  DE REMIGIS GIORGIA ABRU INDIP. ABRUZZO 8 
11° 140  CAPPELLETTI ALICE TE03 TORTOROLLER 7 
12° 150  FUMI GRETA LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 6 
13° 178  FAGA MARTINA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 5 
14° 171  TRIOZZI ALESSIA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 5 
      169  VERONI SOFIA             

 
 
    CAT PRIMAVERA M   MT 200 
 
1°  130   ROSSI ALESSIO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 19 
2°  197   APICERNI ALEX LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 17 
3°  192   MAZZOCCHITTI JACOPO R. ABRU INDIP. ABRUZZO 15 
4°  110   TILLI FRANCESCO BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 14 
5°  180   ESPOSITO CARMINE A.  TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 13 
6°  190   VIRILI ALESSIO TR03 ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA 12 
7°  191   PATERNI LUCA TR03 ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA 11 
8°  124   FLAVIONI DANIELE TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 10 
9°  126   FRASINETTI SIMONE   TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 9 
10° 127  GALINELLA DANIELE TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 8 
11° 131  TRISSATI MATTEO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 7 
12° 174  DI DOMENICO MATTIA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 6 
13° 141  FERVAL JULIEN PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 5 
14° 158  LISCIANI MARIO AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 5 
15° 157  GEMINI ANDREA AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 5 

 
 
    CAT PRIMAVERA M   MT 1000 
 
1°  197   APICERNI ALEX LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 19 
2°  130   ROSSI ALESSIO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 17 
3°  192   MAZZOCCHITTI  JACOPO R. ABRU INDIP. ABRUZZO 15 
4°  110   TILLI FRANCESCO BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 14 
5°  124   FLAVIONI DANIELE TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 13 
6°  126   FRASINETTI SIMONE TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 12 
7°  180   ESPOSITO CARMINE A. TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 11 
8°  190   VIRILI ALESSIO TR03 ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA 10 
9°  131   TRISSATI  MATTEO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 9 
10° 191  PATERNI LUCA TR03 ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA 8 
11° 127  GALLINELLA DANIELE TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 7 
12° 174  DI DOMENICO MATTIA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 6 
13° 157  GEMINI  ANDREA AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 5 
14° 158  LISCIANI MARIO AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 5 
15° 141  FERVAL JULIEN PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 5 

 
 
    CAT CUCCIOLI F   MT 300 
 
1°  134   SANTUICCI GIADA RA03 RINASCITA PATT. RAVENNA 19 
2°  196   D’AURELI FEDERICA RM34 CIVITAVECCHIA PATT. 17 
3°  181   COCCOLINI SARA FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 15 
4°  189   MAIOLATESI CARLOTTA TR03 ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA 14 
5°  192   SPERONI AZZURRA RM34 CIVITAVECCHIA PATT. 13 
6°  182   MARA’ MICHELLE TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 12 
7°  140   FUMI CONSUELO LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 11 
8°  132   MILIACCA MILENA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 10 
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9°  112   CAVAZZA ILARIA BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 9 
10° 190  ANGELONE FRANCESCA FG01 PATT. FOGGIA 8 
11° 130  AMERINI ELISA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 7 

 
 
    CAT CUCCIOLI F   MT 2000 
 
1°  134   SANTUCCI GIADA RA03 RINASCITA PATT. RAVENNA 19 
2°  181   COCCOLINI SARA FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 17 
3°  189   MAIOLATESI CARLOTTA TR03 ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA 15 
4°  196   D’AURELI FEDERICA RM34 CIVITAVECCHIA PATT. 14 
5°  192   SPERONI AZZURRA RM34 CIVITAVECCHIA PATT. 13 
6°  140   FUMI CONSUELO LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 12 
7°  132   MILIACCCA MILENA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 11 
8°  182   MARA’ MICHELLE TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 10 
9°  112   CAVAZZA ILARIA BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 9 
10° 190  ANGELONE FRANCESCA FG01 PATT. FOGGIA 8 
11° 130  AMERINI ELISA TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 7 

 
 
    CAT CUCCIOLI M   MT 300 
 
1°  140   TERMINI LUCA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 19 
2°  154   DE LAURENTIS ALESSIO         AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 17 
3°  198   TOMEI MATTIA AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 15 
4°  149   BARTOLI AURELIO BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 14 
5°  188   AMADORI FRANCESCO FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 13 
6°  190   MANNI ALESSIO RM34 CIVITAVECCHIA PATT. 12 
7°  143   CALAROSSI ANDREA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 11 
8°  189   VACCARO FRANCESCO RM34 CIVITAVECCHIA PATT. 10 
10° 194  APICERNI FRANCESCO LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 8 
11° 170  RAIMONDI ALESSIO FG01 PATT. FOGGIA 7 
12° 124  CAPITOLI MATTEO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 6 
13° 159  GEMINI GIANMARCO AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 5 
14° 126  BISONNI GIACOMO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 5 
      180   GALLI MARCO    

 
 
    CAT CUCCIOLI M   MT 3000 
 
1°  198   TOMEI MATTIA AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 19 
2°  149   BARTOLI AURELIO BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 17 
3°  140   TERMINI LUCA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 15 
4°  154   DE LAURENTIS ALESSIO AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 14 
5°  188   AMADORI FRANCESCO FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 13 
6°  190   MANNI ALESSIO RM34 CIVITAVECCHIA PATT. 12 
7°  143   CALAROSSI ANDREA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 11 
8°  189   VACCARO FRANCESCO RM34 CIVITAVECCHIA PATT. 10 
10° 194  APICERNI FRANCESCO LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 8 
11° 170  RAIMONDI ALESSIO FG01 PATT. FOGGIA 7 
12° 124  CAPITOLI MATTEO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 6 
13° 159  GEMINI G.MARCO AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 5 
14° 126  BISONNI JACOPO TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 5 
      180   GALLI MARCO    

 
 
    CAT ALLIEVI F   MT 500 
 
1°  153   BRANDOLINI LAURA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 19 
2°  157   MOSCA ILARIA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 17 
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3°  193   GOLA CLARISSA AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 15 
4°  154   DI BRINO SIMONA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 14 
5°  191   RAIMONDI MICHELA FG01 PATT. FOGGIA 13 
6°  150   MARTELLI LUANA LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 12 
7°  156   DI GIOVANNI ALESSANDRA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 11 

 
 
    CAT ALLIEVI F   MT 3000 
 
1°  153   BRANDOLINI LAURA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 19 
2°  193   GOLA CLARISSA AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 17 
3°  156   DI GIOVANNI ALESSANDRA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 15 
4°  157   MOSCA ILARIA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 14 
5°  150   MARTELLI LUANA LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 13 
6°  154   DI BRINO SIMONA                 PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 12 
7°  191   RAIMONDI MICHELA FG01 PATT. FOGGIA 11 

 
 
    CAT ALLIEVI M   MT 500 
 
1°  155  KIRAMARIOS  MATTEO LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 19 
2°  152  TERMINI MATTEO AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 17 
3°  153 GIOVANARDI EMANUELE BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 15 
4°  197  FIASCHINI MATTIA FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 14 
5°  182  COCCOLINI SIMONE FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 13 
6°  156  BUZZETTI MICHAEL LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 12 
7°  157  ANGELONE MAICOL PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 11 
8°  117  GIANCOLA MATTEO AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 10 
9°  159  DE ALFIERI EDUARDO LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 9 
10° 150  CANDIDO ALESSANDRO BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 8 
11° 151  BARTOLI ALESSIO BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 7 

 
 
    CAT ALLIEVI M   MT 3000 
 
1°  197   FIASCHINI MATTIA FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 19 
2°  153   GIOVANARDI EMANUELE       BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 17 
3°  157   ANGELONE MAICOL  PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 15 
4°  155   KIRAMARIOS MATTEO LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 14 
5°  117   GIANCOLA MATTEO AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 13 
6°  182   COCCOLINI SIMONE FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 12 
7°  157   BUZZETTI MICHAEL LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 11 
8°  159   DE ALFIERI EDUARDO LAZI INDIP. LAZIO 10 
9°  151   BARTOLI AURELIO BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 9 
10° 150  CANDIDO ALESSANDRO BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 8 

 
 
    CAT ASSOLUTI F   MT 500 
 
1°  122   PANNELLA ALESSIA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 19 
2°  109   PANNELLA FEDERICA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 17 
3°  192   PALMUCCI GIULIA MC01 ROT. SETTEMPEDA 15 
4°  161   D’AMBROSIO FRANCESCA      PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 14 
5°  195   SOSA SOFIA AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 13 
6°  189   CALVARESE MARZIA          TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 12 
7°  183   CALVARESE CHIARA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 11 
8°  194   ROMITO CECILIA AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 10 
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    CAT ASSOLUTI F   MT 3000 
 
1°  109   PANNELLA FEDERICA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 19 
2°  122   PANNELLA ALESSIA AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 17 
3°  192   PALMUCCI GIULIA MC01 ROT. SETTEMPEDA 15 
4°  189   CALVARESE MARZIA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 14 
5°  161   D’AMBROSIO FRANCESCA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 13 
6°  183   CALVARESE CHIARA TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 12 

 
 
    CAT ASSOLUTI M   MT 500 
 
1°  193   SARGONI DENNY MC01 ROT. SETTEMPEDA 19 
2°  123   URBANI  MAURIZIO AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 17 
3°  192   GOLA MANFREDI AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 15 
4°  161   COLANTONI MATTEO PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 14 
5°  119   COLAIUDA GIULIO BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 13 
6°  162   DE CIANTIS EMILIANO   AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 12 
7°  191   BALLARINI ANTONIO              ABRU INDIP. ABRUZZO 11 
8°  187   COCCOLINI CRISTIAN FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 10 
9°  196   RUSCITTI SIMONE AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 9 
10° 190  VECCHIETTI POLTRI LUCA FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 8 
11° 170  RUGGIERO TIZIANO TA01 POL. DUGGENTO TEAM 7 
12° 115  LAURI LORENZO BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 6 
13° 194  TOMEI SIMONE AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 5 
13° 180  GIAMPAOLA ALESSANDRO ABRU INDIP. ABRUZZO 5 

 
 
    CAT ASSOLUTI M   MT 5000 
 
1°  123   URBANI MAURIZIO AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 19 
2°  187   COCCOLINI CRISTIAN FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 17 
3°  196   RUSCITTI SIMONE AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 15 
4°  192   GOLA MANFREDI AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 14 
5°  190   VECCHIETTI POLTRI LUCA FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 13 
6°  119   COLAIUDA GIULIO BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 12 
7°  194   TOMEI SIMONE AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 11 
8°  193   SARGONI DENNY MC01 ROT. SETTEMPEDA 10 
9°  161   COLANTONI MATTEO PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 9 
10° 191  BALLARINI ANTONIO ABRU INDIP. ABRUZZO 8 
11° 162  DE CIANTIS EMILIANO AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 7 
12° 180  GIAMPAOLA ALESSANDRO ABRU INDIP. ABRUZZO 6 
13° 170  RUGGIERO TIZIANO TA01 POL. DUGGENTO TEAM 5 
14° 115  LAURI LORENZO BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 5 

 
 
    CAT OVER 14 F   MT 3000 
 
1°  140   D’INGEO  GIULIA LI07 I FALCHI 19 
2°  163   PREZIOSO EMANUELA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 17 
3°  141   NERETTI SAMANTHA BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 15 
4°  165   BELLO GIORGIA PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 14 

 
 
    CAT OVER 14 M   MT 3000 
 
1°  192   MARA’ RAFFAELE TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 19 
2°  194   PISTILLI ALESSIO TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 17 
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    CAT OVER 41 M   MT 3000 
 
1°  132   SANTORO STEFANO ABRU INDIP. ABRUZZO 19 
2°  145   D’INGEO ENZO LI07 I FALCHI 17 
3°  187   VIRILI FRANCESCO TR03 ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA 15 
4°  114   CAVAZZA DAVIDE BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 14 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
          CLASSIFICA DI SOCIETA’ 
 

1 PE02 D.L.F. PATT. PESCARA 366 
2 TR02 EUROSPORT CLUB 330 
3 AQ01 S.A.M. L'AQUILA 291 
4 TE04 SCOIATTOLI GIALLOROSSI GIULIANOVA 245 
5 BO19 POL. PONTEVECCHIO 168 
6 FC04 ROLLER SKATING CLUB 164 
7 AQ02 C P G L'AQUILA 158 
8 LI07 I FALCHI 128 
9 BO33 PATTINATORI BONONIA 117 
10 RM34 CIVITAVECCHIA PATT. 101 
11 AQ03 ROLLER SKATING AVEZZANO 93 
12 FG01 PATT. FOGGIA 90 
13 TR03 ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA 85 
14 TE03 TORTOROLLER 66 
15 MC01 ROT. SETTEMPEDA 59 
16 RA03 RINASCITA PATT. RAVENNA 38 
17 TA01 POL. DUGGENTO TEAM 12 
17 AN12 ARCI MOLINELLI PATT. 12 

 


